· ·			1 CONTRACT ID CODE	i	PAGE O	F PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT			1	2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	NO ADM-00-010	5 PROJECT NO	(If applicable)
11	See Block 16C.	dated 01/14/02				
6 ISSUED BY CODE		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other t		CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center No. 2 Washington DC 20555		Division of Cont	North - MS T-7-I- m, 301-415-6580			
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street, county, Sta	te and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION N	Ю	
			RS-ADM-00-01	.0		
C&G Moving and Storage, Inc. 14954 Bogle Drive			98 DATED (SEE IT	EM 11)		
Chantilly			10A MODIFICATION		ORDER NO	
VA 20151			NRC-10-00-01 SBA# 0353-00 10B DATED (SEE	0-001322		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 03-01-2000			
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS			
13. THIS ITEM AF	which includes a reference to CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you do makes reference to the solicity of the Soli	the solicitation and amendment RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICesire to change an offer alrestation and this amendment, JOB CODE: D2354 OBLIGATE: \$10 IFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIE	nent numbers FAILUR DR TO THE HOUR AND ady submitted, such ch and is received prior to BOC: 252A ,000.00 TRACTS/ORDERS BED IN ITEM 14.	E OF YOUR AD DATE SPEC nange may be to the opening	AC- CIFIED MA made	····
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF I	FAR 43 103(b)	CHANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation date	e, etc)		
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF					
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)		A				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, X	is required to sign this docum	nent and return 2	_ copies to the issuing	office		-
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	UCF section headings, including solicital	tion/contract subject matter where feat	sible)			
	SEE PAGE 2 FG	OR MOD DETAILS				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe	renced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore					
TOUTO C. A PAM (15C DATE SIGNED	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Stephen M. Pool Contracting Offi		e or print)	16C. DATE S	IGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	7-77.03	BY Signature	of Contracting Officer	of	02-24-2	

NRC-10-00-010 Modification No. 11 Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this bilateral modification is to. (1) add funds in the amount of \$10,000 00 to cover the additional hours worked for the labor categories as shown below, (2) to correct Modification No. 10 to add labor categories as shown below, (3) increase the MOL from \$506,907.62 to \$527,000.00 to allow for the increased number of labor categories hours Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Estimated hours for the following labor categories are increased for the SECOND (OPTIONAL) ADDITIONAL SIX MONTH PERIOD 9/1/2003 - 2/28/2003 Labor - Straight Time is set forth at Section B.1.4:

	From:	Ву:	To:
Material Handling Lab	200	600	800
Tractor Trailer Driver	40	16	56

Labor -Overtime as set forth at Section B.1.4:

	From:	By:	To:
Working Foreman	0	32	32
Warehouse Specialist	0	32	32
Tractor Trailer Truck, Trailer	\$500.00	\$1,618.80	\$2,118.80
Rental, and Miscellaneous			
Materials			

As a result of the above, Section B.1.4 is hereby replaced with the following Section B.1.4:

"SECOND (OPTIONAL) ADDITIONAL SIX MONTH PERIOD 9/1/2002 - 2/28/2003 Labor Straight Time

DESCRIPTION	EstQty Unit	U/P	Total
WORKING FOREMAN	HR		\$38,430
WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST	HR		\$35,160
MATERIAL HANDLING LAB	HR		\$20,782
HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER	HR		\$ 628.16
TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIV	'ER HR		\$ 2,234.96
LIBRARY FILE PACKER	0 HR		0
SYSTEMS FURNITURE TECHNIC	CIAN 0 HR		0
	WORKING FOREMAN WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST MATERIAL HANDLING LAB HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIV LIBRARY FILE PACKER	WORKING FOREMAN WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST HR MATERIAL HANDLING LAB HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIVER HR LIBRARY FILE PACKER HR	WORKING FOREMAN WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST HR MATERIAL HANDLING LAB HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIVER HR LIBRARY FILE PACKER HR

"SECOND (OPTIONAL) ADDITIONAL SIX MONTH PERIOD 9/1/2002 - 2/28/2003Labor-Overtime

Overti	ille					
CLIN	DESCRIPTION	EstQty	Unit	U/P	Total	
8)	WORKING FOREMAN		HR		\$1,69	0.24
9)	WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST		HR		\$1,27	7.44
10)	MATERIAL HANDLING LAB	0	HR		\$	0
11)	HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER	0	HR		\$	0
12)	TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIVE	R 0	HR		\$	0
13)	LIBRARY FILE PACKER	0	HR	9	\$	0

NRC-10-00-010 Modification No 11 Page 3 of 4

14) SYSTEMS FURNITURE TECHNICIAN 0 HR



15) ESTIMATED COST FOR REIMBURSEMENT
AT ACTUAL COST OR AT PREDETERMINED
FIXED RATES AS SPECIFIED IN B.1.5
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS/VEHICLES
IF NOT PREDETERMINED, THE AMOUNT TO
BE CHARGED REQUIRES PRIOR PO
APPROVAL. EXCEPT FOR VEHICLES AND
TRAILERS, CHARGES MAY ONLY BE MADE
FOR MATERIAL QUANTITIES PROVIDED IN
EXCESS OF THOSE SPECIFIED IN C.2.5.1.
(BREAKDOWN OF THE ESTIMATED HOURS
FOR TRAILER TRAILER TRUCK AND TRAILER
RENTAL ARE AS FOLLOWS):

\$2,118 80

Tractor Trailer Truck
Trailer Rental



HR \$42.45 \$1,018.80 HR \$20.00 \$ 600.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE FOR 2^{ND} OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL SIX MONTH PERIOD. \$102,232.16

2&3. Under Item No. 1, the last sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and replace in lieu thereof the following:

"The contract MOL and estimated value is increased by \$10,000.00 from \$506,907.82 to \$527,000.00".

"CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-WORK ORDERS," the first sentence in paragraph "(a)" and the second sentence in paragraph "(b)" are revised to read as follows:

- "(a) The Maximum Ordering Limitation(MOL) for products and services ordered, delivered and accepted under base period of this contract is \$527,000".
- "(b) The amount currently obligated is \$527,000.00."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

NRC-10-00-010 Modification No. 11 Page 4 of 4

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

FY00 Obligation Amount:	\$172,000.00
FY01 Obligation Amount:	\$165,000.00
FY02 Obligation Amount:	\$150,000.00
FY03 Obligation Amount:	\$ 40,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$527,000.00

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$10,000.00.